505496257 05/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5543061

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLIMENT MOLINS BORRELL	07/01/2017
ALEXIS CAMPOS HORTIGÜELA	07/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITAT POLITECNICA DE CATALUNYA	
Street Address:	TIL·LERS 1ª PLANTA, JORDI GIRONA, 31	
Internal Address:	CATALUNYA	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16410540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)766-7001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 787-766-7000

Email: patent@ferraiuoli.com

Correspondent Name: EUGENIO J. TORRES-OYOLA
Address Line 1: 221 PONCE DE LEON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2111.61 - TJA (RRM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENIO J. TORRES-OYOLA
SIGNATURE:	/Eugenio J. Torres-Oyola/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment App. No. 16410540#page1.tif

PATENT 505496257 REEL: 049295 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors:, Climent Molins Borrell, Alexis Campos Hortigüela

Title of invention: "TRANSITION ELEMENT FOR THE TRANSMISSION OF STRAINS BETWEEN A TOWER AND A SUB-STRUCTURE ON A FLOATING MONOLITHIC CONCRETE STRUCTURE FOR SUPPORTING MARINE WIND TURBINES"

PCT/ES2015/070789 and US application serial no. 15/531,372 filed on November 4th, 2015 and May 26th, 2017 respectively.

WHEREAS, Climent Molins Borrell and Alexis Campos Hortigüela, have collectively invented the previously mentioned patent applications entitled "TRANSITION ELEMENT FOR THE TRANSMISSION OF STRAINS BETWEEN A TOWER AND A SUBSTRUCTURE ON A FLOATING MONOLITHIC CONCRETE STRUCTURE FOR SUPPORTING MARINE WIND TURBINES"

Inventors Climent Molins Borrell and Alexis Campos Hortigüela, are the owners of right, title and equal interest of 50 % of the cited invention.

and WHEREAS

- UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE CATALUNYA

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, the above-identified patent application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

Inventor: Climent Molins Borrell | N

Date June 1, 2017

c/ Jordi Girona, 31, Edifici Til·lers, Planta, 1, É-08034 Barcelona (ES)

Inventor: Alexis Campos Hortigüela

Date June 1, 2017

c/ Jordi Girona, 31, Edifici Til·lers, Planta 1, E-08034 Barcelona (ES)

Assignee:

UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE CATALUNYA

Til·lers 1ª planta, Jordi Girona, 31, Catalunya, E-08034 Barcelona (ES)

Name of Signor: Esther Real Saladrigas

Date June 1, 2017

Title of Signor: Vicerector for Knowledge Transfer

PATENT REEL: 049295 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 05/28/2019